PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antex Biologics Inc.	08/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergent ImmunoSolutions Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Professional Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20879	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6642023
Patent Number:	6887843
Patent Number:	5843463
Patent Number:	5721115
Patent Number:	5679547
Application Number:	08942596
Application Number:	10701844
Application Number:	10766711
Application Number:	10931779
Application Number:	09677752
Application Number:	10398248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 371 2600

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0801

500159148

Email: CPHILLIP@SKGF.COM

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2479.0040000/EKS/C-K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric K. Steffe

Total Attachments: 2

> PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0802



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC." TO "EMERGENT IMMUNOSOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

3648012 8100 060213137



Harriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson 4565739

DATE: 03-03-06

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0803

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 08/31/2005 FILED 01:39 PM 08/31/2005 SRV 050717360 - 3648012 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ANTEX BIOLOGICS INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Antex Biologics Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Emergent ImmunoSolutions Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation herein certified was duly adopted, and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on August 31, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 10/02/2006